

Bill of Quantity for the work Ground preparation and shed repairing for different sports purpose at Mahatma Gandhi stadium through Urimari Project.

| Sl. No. | Description of work | Qty. | Unit | Updated rate | Updated Amount |
|---------|---|----------------|---------|--------------|----------------|
| 1 | Lipping of ground with cow dung marking of track red oxide and line etc as per instruction of Engineer-in-charge. | 1.00 | job | 178871.00 | 178871.00 |
| 2 | Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. (All kinds of soil). | 11750.00 | 100 sqm | 19.75 | 232062.50 |
| 3 | Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime. | 720.00 | sqm | 65.65 | 47268.00 |
| 4 | Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling / self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. | 342.00 | sqm | 571.00 | 195282.00 |
| 5 | Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. | 488.40 | kg | 92.55 | 45201.42 |
| | | Total Rs. | | | 698684.92 |
| | | GST @ 18% | | | 125763.29 |
| | | Total cost Rs. | | | 824448.21 |